William Paterson (0-0-1) -vs- Endicott (0-0-1)

8/30/2024 at Beverly, Mass. (Hempstead Stadium)

Date: 8/30/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stadium: Hempetead Stadium William Paterson of 1 1
Officials: Referee, Mounir Idmalak Asst. Referee, Michael Endicott 0 1 1
Champagne Matthew Graves Scorer, Lucas Wlodarczyk
William Paterson 1 Endicott 1
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters Starters
GK 0 Misko, Luca 0 0 0 0 B 4 Konrad Krysztoforski 2 0 0 0
M 4 Fisher, Kane 0 0 0 0 B 7 Codan Foley 0 0 0 0
B 5 Rogan, Thomas 0 0 0 0 B 8 Hayden Laske 0 0 0 0
M 8 Banca, Gianfranco 0 0 0 0 F 12 Ryan Gerry 1 0 0 0
B 9 Bruno, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 M 16 Conor Rooney 4 2 0 1
F 10 Navas, Diego 3 1 1 0 M 19 Tiago Frazao 4 2 1 0
M 11 Escobar, Matthew 2 0 0 0 B 21 Sean Catino 1 0 0 0
F 15 Dapelo, Filippo 3 0 0 0 B 25 Michael Lysiak 0 0 0 0
B 24 Paszczyk, Jakub 0 0 0 0 M 28 Tim Lynch 1 0 0 0
F 25 Nahas, Dylan 1 0 0 0 M 39 Fisher Mills 1 0 0 0
B 30 Nketia, Delvin 0 0 0 0 GK 99 Michael McDonough 0 0 0 0
Substitutes Substitutes
6 Diaz, Enzo 0 0 0 0 6 C. DiPietrantonio 0 0 0 0
7 Cardona, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 Cole Fergusson 2 0 0 0
16 Zamuner, Davide 2 0 0 0 11 Max Karkos 1 0 0 0
21 Blount, Jaden 0 0 0 0 15 Aidan Sheehan 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 1 1 0 29 Liam Stapleton 0 0 0 0
30 Peyton Luther 0 0 0 0
44 Matheus Moreno 0 0 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 17 4 1 1
0 Misko, Luca 90:00 1 3
Totals 1 3
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Michael McDonough 90:00 1 0
Totals 1 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
William Paterson 3 8 11 William Paterson 0 3 3
Endicott 8 9 17 Endicott 0 3 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
William Paterson 1 2 3 William Paterson 3 8 11
Endicott 0 0 0 Endicott 6 7 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
ENDIC
49:41 OTT  Tiago Frazao Conor Rooney Frazao spin, shot, goal
WP Navas, Diego PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
55:30 WP Navas, Diego number 1 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 64:02 (YELLOW), #30 Nketia, Delvin (WP) 65:34 (YELLOW), #7 Codan Foley (ENDICOTT)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:19
00:25
00:38
00:46
04:05

11:44
13:05

16:53
17:56
18:58
22:43

26:51
27:26
27:26
28:02

31:41
31:41
32:45

33:47

37:09
39:33
39:59

45:00
45:00

45:00

45:00
45:45

49:41

50:58
52:20
53:18

55:30

54:45

57:34
60:16
60:35

Team

WP
ENDICOTT
0
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP

WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP

WP
ENDICOTT
WP

0

0

WP

ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP

ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT

ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
WP
WP
ENDICOTT
WP

ENDICOTT
WP
WP
WP
WP

Play By Play

Play

Misko, Luca at goalie for William Paterson.

Michael McDonough at goalie for Endicott.

Start of 1st period [00:00].

Header Shot by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao BLOCKED.

Shot by ENDICOTT Ryan Gerry BLOCKED.

Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney BLOCKED.

Shot by ENDICOTT Fisher Mills BLOCKED.

Shot by ENDICOTT Sean Catino BLOCKED.

Foul on Endicott.

Foul on William Paterson.

Shot by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao, SAVE Misko, Luca.
Shot by WP Escobar, Matthew WIDE.

Foul on William Paterson.

Foul on Endicott.

Shot by ENDICOTT Konrad Krysztoforski WIDE.

Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney BLOCKED.

ENDICOTT substitution: Aidan Sheehan for Ryan Gerry.
ENDICOTT substitution: Cole Fergusson for Fisher Mills.
Foul on Endicott.

Offside against William Paterson.

ENDICOTT substitution: Matheus Moreno for Codan Foley.
ENDICOTT substitution: Liam Stapleton for Tim Lynch.
WP substitution: Zamuner, Davide for Banca, Gianfranco.
Foul on Endicott.

WP substitution: Cardona, Jonathan for Dapelo, Filippo.
ENDICOTT substitution: Peyton Luther for Conor Rooney.
Shot by WP Escobar, Matthew WIDE.

Foul on Endicott.

ENDICOTT substitution: C. DiPietrantonio for Sean Catino.
Foul on Endicott.

WP substitution: Blount, Jaden for Navas, Diego.

Shot by WP Dapelo, Filippo WIDE.

ENDICOTT substitution: Max Karkos for Cole Fergusson.
Foul on William Paterson.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For WP: #0 Misko, Luca, #11 Escobar, Matthew, #4 Fisher, Kane, #10 Navas, Diego, #16 Zamuner, Davide, #25
Nahas, Dylan, #5 Rogan, Thomas, #9 Bruno, Jimmy, #24 Paszczyk, Jakub, #30 Nketia, Delvin, #15 Dapelo, Filippo.

For ENDICOTT: #99 Michael McDonough, #7 Codan Foley, #4 Konrad Krysztoforski, #16 Conor Rooney, #12 Ryan
Gerry, #25 Michael Lysiak, #8 Hayden Laske, #21 Sean Catino, #39 Fisher Mills, #28 Tim Lynch, #19 Tiago Frazao.

Shot by ENDICOTT Tim Lynch HIGH.

Foul on William Paterson.

Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney, SAVE Misko, Luca.

Foul on Endicott.

GOAL by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Conor Rooney, goal humber 1 for season.
William Paterson 0, Endicott 1

*Frazao spin, shot, goal

Foul on Endicott.

Shot by WP Dapelo, Filippo HIGH.

Corner kick by WP Zamuner, Davide [52:20].

Shot by WP Zamuner, Davide BLOCKED.

Foul on Endicott.

WP Navas, Diego PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.
William Paterson 1, Endicott 1

Header Shot by ENDICOTT Konrad Krysztoforski HIGH.

Foul on William Paterson.

Offside against William Paterson.

Shot by WP Dapelo, Filippo BLOCKED.

Shot by WP Navas, Diego BLOCKED.



76:05
77:04

79:16
79:18
79:18
79:18
81:25
81:51
81:55
82:05

84:47
85:20

WP

WP

WP

WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP

WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP

WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
ENDICOTT
WP

WP
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP
ENDICOTT
WP

0

Corner kick by WP Zamuner, Davide [60:50].

Shot by WP Navas, Diego HIT CROSSBAR.

Foul on William Paterson.

Yellow card on WP Nketia, Delvin.

ENDICOTT substitution: Liam Stapleton for Sean Catino.
ENDICOTT substitution: Aidan Sheehan for Ryan Gerry.
ENDICOTT substitution: Max Karkos for Fisher Mills.
ENDICOTT substitution: Cole Fergusson for Tiago Frazao.
Foul on Endicott.

Yellow card on ENDICOTT Codan Foley.

Foul on Endicott.

ENDICOTT substitution: Matheus Moreno for Michael Lysiak.
WP substitution: Banca, Gianfranco for Navas, Diego.
Corner kick by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney [70:21].

WP substitution: Cardona, Jonathan for Dapelo, Filippo.
Foul on William Paterson.

Shot by ENDICOTT Cole Fergusson BLOCKED.

Shot by ENDICOTT Cole Fergusson WIDE.

Foul on Endicott.

Shot by WP Zamuner, Davide HIGH.

Corner kick by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney [77:04].

Foul on William Paterson.

Corner kick by WP Escobar, Matthew [79:16].
ENDICOTT substitution: Tiago Frazao for Cole Fergusson.
ENDICOTT substitution: Sean Catino for Liam Stapleton.
WP substitution: Diaz, Enzo for Banca, Gianfranco.

Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney, SAVE Misko, Luca.
Corner kick by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney [81:51].
Header Shot by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao WIDE.

WP substitution: Navas, Diego for Cardona, Jonathan.
Foul on William Paterson.

Shot by ENDICOTT Max Karkos BLOCKED.

Shot by WP Nahas, Dylan HIGH.

Foul on Endicott.

Foul on William Paterson.

ENDICOTT substitution: Fisher Mills for Max Karkos.
Foul on William Paterson.

End of period [90:00].



