# William Paterson (0-0-1) -vs- Endicott (0-0-1) 8/30/2024 at Beverly, Mass. (Hempstead Stadium)

**Date:** 8/30/2024 **Attendance:** 412

Stadium: Hempstead Stadium

**Officials:** Referee, Mounir Idmalak Asst. Referee, Michael Champagne Matthew Graves Scorer, Lucas Wlodarczyk

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
William Paterson	0	1	1
Endicott	0	1	1

13

### William Paterson 1

#### Endicott 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α
		Starters							Starters				
GK	0	Misko, Luca	0	0	0	0	В	4	Konrad Krysztoforski	2	0	0	0
М	4	Fisher, Kane	0	0	0	0	В	7	Codan Foley	0	0	0	0
В	5	Rogan, Thomas	0	0	0	0	В	8	Hayden Laske	0	0	0	0
Μ	8	Banca, Gianfranco	0	0	0	0	F	12	Ryan Gerry	1	0	0	0
В	9	Bruno, Jimmy	0	0	0	0	М	16	Conor Rooney	4	2	0	1
F	10	Navas, Diego	3	1	1	0	М	19	Tiago Frazao	4	2	1	0
Μ	11	Escobar, Matthew	2	0	0	0	В	21	Sean Catino	1	0	0	0
F	15	Dapelo, Filippo	3	0	0	0	В	25	Michael Lysiak	0	0	0	0
В	24	Paszczyk, Jakub	0	0	0	0	Μ	28	Tim Lynch	1	0	0	0
F	25	Nahas, Dylan	1	0	0	0	М	39	Fisher Mills	1	0	0	0
В	30	Nketia, Delvin	0	0	0	0	GK	99	Michael McDonough	0	0	0	0
		Substitutes							Substitutes				
	6	Diaz, Enzo	0	0	0	0		6	C. DiPietrantonio	0	0	0	0
	7	Cardona, Jonathan	0	0	0	0		9	Cole Fergusson	2	0	0	0
	16	Zamuner, Davide	2	0	0	0		11	Max Karkos	1	0	0	0
	21	Blount, Jaden	0	0	0	0		15	Aidan Sheehan	0	0	0	0
		Totals	11	1	1	0		29	Liam Stapleton	0	0	0	0
								30	Peyton Luther	0	0	0	0
	_							44	Matheus Moreno	0	0	0	0
#_		eepers	Minutes		Sa				Totals	17	4	1	1
0	Misko		90:00			3							
	Totals			1		3	_					_	
									eepers	Minute	-	Sa	ves
							99		el McDonough	90:0	-		0
								Totals			1		0
Shot	ts By Pe	eriod	1	2	Т	otal	Corn	er Kick	s By Period	1	2	T	otal_
Willi	am Pat	erson	3	8		11	Willia	am Pat	erson	0	3		3
Endi	cott		8	9		17	Endid	cott		0	3		3
Save	es By P	eriod					Fouls	By Pe	eriod				
Willi	am Pat	erson	1	2		3	Willia	am Pat	erson	3	8		11

## **Scoring Summary**

Endicott

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
49:41	ENDIC OTT	Tiago Frazao	Conor Rooney	Frazao spin, shot, goal
55:30	WP	Navas, Diego		WP Navas, Diego PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Endicott

Cautions and Ejections: 64:02 (YELLOW), #30 Nketia, Delvin (WP) 65:34 (YELLOW), #7 Codan Foley (ENDICOTT)

# Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
00:00	WP	Misko, Luca at goalie for William Paterson.
00:00	ENDICOTT	Michael McDonough at goalie for Endicott.
00:00	0	Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:19	ENDICOTT	Header Shot by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao BLOCKED.
00:25	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Ryan Gerry BLOCKED.
00:38	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney BLOCKED.
00:46	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Fisher Mills BLOCKED.
04:05	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Sean Catino BLOCKED.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao, SAVE Misko, Luca.
13:05		Shot by WP Escobar, Matthew WIDE.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Konrad Krysztoforski WIDE.
	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney BLOCKED.
	ENDICOTT ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Aidan Sheehan for Ryan Gerry.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Cole Fergusson for Fisher Mills. Foul on Endicott.
26:51		Offside against William Paterson.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Matheus Moreno for Codan Foley.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Liam Stapleton for Tim Lynch.
28:02		WP substitution: Zamuner, Davide for Banca, Gianfranco.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
31:41	WP	WP substitution: Cardona, Jonathan for Dapelo, Filippo.
31:41	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Peyton Luther for Conor Rooney.
32:45	WP	Shot by WP Escobar, Matthew WIDE.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
33:47	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: C. DiPietrantonio for Sean Catino.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
37:09	WP	WP substitution: Blount, Jaden for Navas, Diego.
39:33		Shot by WP Dapelo, Filippo WIDE.
39:59	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Max Karkos for Cole Fergusson.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00	U	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	WP	For WP: #0 Misko, Luca, #11 Escobar, Matthew, #4 Fisher, Kane, #10 Navas, Diego, #16 Zamuner, Davide, #25 Nahas, Dylan, #5 Rogan, Thomas, #9 Bruno, Jimmy, #24 Paszczyk, Jakub, #30 Nketia, Delvin, #15 Dapelo, Filippo.
		For ENDICOTT: #99 Michael McDonough, #7 Codan Foley, #4 Konrad Krysztoforski, #16 Conor Rooney, #12 Ryan
	ENDICOTT	Gerry, #25 Michael Lysiak, #8 Hayden Laske, #21 Sean Ćatino, #39 Fisher Mills, #28 Tim Lynch, #19 Tiago Frázao.
45:45	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Tim Lynch HIGH.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
47:11	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney, SAVE Misko, Luca.
40.41	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
49:41	ENDICOTT	GOAL by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Conor Rooney, goal number 1 for season.
	ENDICOTT	William Paterson 0, Endicott 1
	ENDICOTT	*Frazao spin, shot, goal
50:58	ENDICOTT WP	Foul on Endicott. Shot by WP Dapelo, Filippo HIGH.
52:20		Corner kick by WP Zamuner, Davide [52:20].
53:18		Shot by WP Zamuner, Davide BLOCKED.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
55:30		WP Navas, Diego PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.
		William Paterson 1, Endicott 1
54:45	ENDICOTT	Header Shot by ENDICOTT Konrad Krysztoforski HIGH.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
57:34		Offside against William Paterson.

Shot by WP Dapelo, Filippo BLOCKED.

Shot by WP Navas, Diego BLOCKED.

60:16 WP

60:35 WP

60:50	WD	Corner kick by WP Zamuner, Davide [60:50].
60:58		Shot by WP Navas, Diego HIT CROSSBAR.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
64:02		Yellow card on WP Nketia, Delvin.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Liam Stapleton for Sean Catino.
	ENDICOTT	·
		ENDICOTT substitution: Aidan Sheehan for Ryan Gerry.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Max Karkos for Fisher Mills.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Cole Fergusson for Tiago Frazao.
 65 24	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
	ENDICOTT	Yellow card on ENDICOTT Codan Foley.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Matheus Moreno for Michael Lysiak.
68:02		WP substitution: Banca, Gianfranco for Navas, Diego.
	ENDICOTT	Corner kick by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney [70:21].
70:31		WP substitution: Cardona, Jonathan for Dapelo, Filippo.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
72:57	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Cole Fergusson BLOCKED.
73:12	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Cole Fergusson WIDE.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
76:05	WP	Shot by WP Zamuner, Davide HIGH.
77:04	ENDICOTT	Corner kick by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney [77:04].
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
79:16	WP	Corner kick by WP Escobar, Matthew [79:16].
79:18	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Tiago Frazao for Cole Fergusson.
79:18	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Sean Catino for Liam Stapleton.
79:18	WP	WP substitution: Diaz, Enzo for Banca, Gianfranco.
81:25	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney, SAVE Misko, Luca.
81:51	ENDICOTT	Corner kick by ENDICOTT Conor Rooney [81:51].
81:55	ENDICOTT	Header Shot by ENDICOTT Tiago Frazao WIDE.
82:05	WP	WP substitution: Navas, Diego for Cardona, Jonathan.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
84:47	ENDICOTT	Shot by ENDICOTT Max Karkos BLOCKED.
85:20	WP	Shot by WP Nahas, Dylan HIGH.
	ENDICOTT	Foul on Endicott.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
88:13	ENDICOTT	ENDICOTT substitution: Fisher Mills for Max Karkos.
	WP	Foul on William Paterson.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].